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Enr SB 1020

AN ACT supplementing and amending Chapter 31, Acts of the Legislature, Regular Session,

2019, known as the Budget Bill, by supplementing and amending the appropriation for the

fiscal year ending June 30, 2020.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That Chapter 31, Acts of the Legislature, Regular Session, 2019, known as the Budget
Bill, be supplemented and amended by creating Title Il, Section 9 for the fiscal year ending June
30, 2020, to read as follows:

Sec. 9. Appropriations from general revenue fund surplus accrued. — The following
item is hereby appropriated from the State Fund, General Revenue, and is to be available for
expenditure during the fiscal year 2020 out of surplus funds only, accrued from the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2019, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this section.

It is the intent and mandate of the Legislature that the following appropriation be payable
only from surplus as of July 31, 2019, from the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, only after first
meeting requirements of W.Va. Code §11B-2-20(b).

In the event that surplus revenues available on July 31, 2019, are not sufficient to meet
the appropriation made pursuant to this section, then the appropriation shall be made to the extent
that surplus funds are available as of the date mandated to meet the appropriation in this section
and shall be allocated first to provide the necessary funds to meet the first appropriation of this
section and each subsequent appropriation in the order listed in this section.

378 — Division of Human Services —
(WV Code Chapter 9, 48, and 49)
Fund 0403 FY 2020 Org 0511,
Medical Services — SUrPIUS ...........ccoovviiiieiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 63300 $ 53,000,000

Total TITLE Il, Section 9 — Surplus Accrued ............c.......... $ 53,000,000
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